



F. No. 4/15/2019-MC

Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change (Media Cell)

Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi – 110003 Dated: 24th September, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Documentary Series "Dharti Kare Pukaar" (DKP) -reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to OM of even No. dated 31st July, 2024 (copy enclosed) wherein a Preview Committee was constituted to preview the episodes of Documentary Series 'Dharti Kare Pukaar' and to give their feedback.

- 2. However, Sh. Sujit Kumar Bajpayee, Joint Secretary has been relieved from Ministry w.e.f. 12.09.2024 (A/N). Therefore, the Competent Authority has nominated Sh. Neelesh Kumar Sah, Joint Secretary for the Preview Committee in place of Sh. Sujit Kumar Bajpayee, Joint Secretary.
- 3. Other members of the Preview Committee will remain the same. The Committee members are requested to preview the episodes of Documentary Series and provide their feedback on priority.
- This issues with the approval of Secretary (EF&CC).

De 19120

(Surendra Singh Meena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To:

1. Shri Satyajit Mishra, Joint Secretary

2. Shri Neelesh Kumar Sah, Joint Secretary

3. Ms. Nameeta Prasad, Joint Secretary

Copy to:

i. PSO to Secretary (EF&CC)

ii. PPS to SS(TK)

26/9/24 UT)

F. No. 4/15/2019-MC
Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change
(Media Cell)

Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi – 110003 Dated: 31st July, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Documentary Series "Dharti Kare Pukaar" (DKP) -reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the telecast of Documentary Series 'Dharti Kare Pukaar' on Doordarshan and to state that a Committee has been constituted to preview the episodes of Documentary Series 'Dharti Kare Pukaar' and to give their feedback. The Committee comprises following members:-

- i. Shri Satyajit Mishra, Joint Secretary
- ii. Shri S.K. Bajpayee, Joint Secretary
- iii. Ms. Nameeta Prasad, Joint Secretary
- 2. The Committee members are requested to preview the episodes of Documentary Series and provide their feedback on priority.
- 3. This issues with approval of Secretary (EF&CC).

(Surendra Singh Meena)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

To:

- 1. Shri Satyajit Mishra, Joint Secretary
- 2. Shri S.K. Bajpayee, Joint Secretary
- 3. Ms. Nameeta Prasad, Joint Secretary

Copy to:

- i. PSO to Secretary (EF&CC)
- ii. PPS to AS(TK)